The Fitting Authority
Bulletin 4393-B1
June 2003
Parker Hyferset
Hydraulic Presetting Tool
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by

EO Fittings1,2
Table 3 — Presetting Pressures for Stainless
Steel EO Fittings1,2
Table 4 — Presetting
Pressures for Steel and
Stainless Steel EO-2
Fittings1,2
1. CAUTION: EO and EO-2 presetting dies are not positive stop style. Presetting must be done using pressures given in Tables 2 through 4.
2. The values provided in Table 2 through 4 are provided as a guide only and normally will produce a satisfactory bite when using the Parker
Hyferset.
Tube O.D. Part No.
Size Body Die Body Die
(mm) Nut Die L-Series S-Series
6 910291-6 mm 910290-6L 910289-6S
8 910291-8 mm 910290-8L 910289-8S
10 910291-10 mm 910290-10L 910289-10S
12 910291-12 mm 910290-12L 910289-12S
14 910291-14 mm 910289-14S
15 910291-15 mm 910290-15L
16 910291-16 mm 910289-16S
18 910291-18 mm 910290-18L
20 910291-20 mm 910289-20S
22 910291-22 mm 910290-22L
25 910291-25 mm 910289-25S
28 910291-28 mm 910290-28L
Hyferset
Pre-Setting Pressures (psi)
for EO-2 Fittings1), 2)
Size Series Any wall